## **PSLA Presidential Award**

## I. Authority

The PSLA Presidential Award may be given at the discretion of the PSLA President to an individual or group who has had a significant impact on school libraries and students.

## II. Requirement

The recipient cannot have been a school librarian within the previous 5 years.

## **III. Procedure and Presentation**

- A. It is at the discretion of the current PSLA President to determine if the PSLA Presidential Award will be awarded during his or her term.
- B. The award recipient will be proposed by the PSLA President and approved by the Board.
- C. The recipient will be recognized at the PSLA Annual Conference or at another time, if the recipient is not available.

Adopted, Board of Directors, October 14, 2017